
AGENDA FOR BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING
Bartlesville Public Schools
Education Service Center - Board of Education Meeting Room, 1100 SW Jennings Ave, 
Bartlesville, OK 74003
Monday, November 17, 2025 at 5:30 PM

I. Call Meeting to Order

II. Flag Salute

Ranch Heights lighthouse student leadership team

III. Spotlight

III.A. Bartlesville Softball 6A State Quarterfinalists

III.B. Bartlesville Public Schools Foundation Update

• 2025 11 17 BPSF Update

IV. Public Comment

The Board of Education invites public comment at this point in the regular meeting 
ONLY for items on tonight's agenda. Please sign up on the form provided prior to 
the meeting. Please Keep Comments to Five Minutes. Board members and 
administrative staff will not respond to questions from the public at the Board 
meeting. The Board will not be able to vote on matters brought forward by the 
public during participation time if such matters are not specific agenda items 
(Board Policy BDC).

• Bartlesville Education Association Representative

• Bartlesville Education Classified Personnel Organization Representative

V. Superintendent's Report

V.A.Teaching & Learning Update

• 2025 11 17 Teaching & Learning Update

https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1dEMM-gL2AP50FbxIKhaF5dnVVfCxTlXeGkweBWhGe2g/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/presentation/d/1QUcnz4sHAOU_f3Cfniyvch0cPo5JuJVvIHwuS-O_CXI/edit?usp=sharing


V.B.Financial Update

V.C.Upcoming Board of Education Meetings

• Regular Meeting - Monday, December 15, 2025; 5:30 p.m.

• Special Meeting - Tuesday, December 2, 2025; 8:00 a.m.

• Special Meeting - Thursday, December 4, 2025; 1:00 p.m.

VI. Consent Agenda

All the following items which concern reports and items of a routine nature 
normally approved at Board meetings will be approved by one vote unless any 
Board member desires to have a separate vote on any or all items. The Consent 
Agenda consists of discussion, consideration, and vote.

VI.A. Approval of Minutes as set out on Attachment "A"

• October 20, 2025 (Regular Meeting)

• October 22, 2025 (Special Meeting)

• October 29, 2025 (Special Meeting)

• November 5, 2025 (Special Meeting)

VI.B. Approval of Purchase Orders and Change Orders to date as set out on 
Attachment "B"

VI.C. Acceptance of Financial Reports for October 2025 as set out on 
Attachment "C"

VI.D. Approval of Personnel - Appointments, Resignations, Changes of Status - 
as set out on Attachment "D"

VI.E. Acceptance of Donations/Interest Earnings as set out on Attachment "E"

VI.F. Acceptance of Treasurer's Report as set out on Attachments "F"

VI.G. Acceptance of Activity Fund Report as set out on Attachment "G"

VI.H. Approval of Lease Purchase Items as set out on Attachment "H"

VI.I.Approval of Activity Fund Transfers, Expenditures and Fundraisers as listed on 
Attachments "I"

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1b_WTq9hDdFCx2ptMYckSZT6Ri6ryzN8c/view
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1a8Kp-kHVQrhbxupjaLl_qz5wRY8dlKlrjQTQhU0wZow/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1A3_bQri4t6N_Qv_GNhyEvo98V0xev4FyRCpAVJwsGKY/edit?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/1chAEJC0KC98JmJ5u7-MnMYMwURFHqVtlbBOpg8sGyj4/edit?usp=sharing


VI.J.Approval of Sanctioning Applications as set out on Attachment "J"

VI.K. Approval of revised Miscellaneous Pay Rates as set out on Attachment 
"K"

VI.L. Declaration of Items as Surplus as set out on Attachment "L"

VII. Public Comment

The Board of Education invites public comment at this point in the regular meeting 
for items NOT on tonight's agenda. Please sign up on the form provided prior to 
the meeting. Please Keep Comments to Five Minutes. Board members and 
administrative staff will not respond to questions from the public at the Board 
meeting. The Board will not be able to vote on matters brought forward by the 
public during participation time if such matters are not specific agenda items 
(Board Policy BDC).

VIII. New Business

Under this item, the Board can consider and vote on any business that could not 
have been foreseen or known about at the time the agenda was posted.

IX. Adjournment

Posted at the front door of the Education Service Center, 1100 South Jennings 
Avenue, Bartlesville, Oklahoma, at 5:30 p.m., November 14, 2025, by Laci Harris, 
Minutes Clerk of the Board.

Minutes Clerk of the Board 



Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

Fiscal Years 2023-2026

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
FY 23 3,849,461 4,937,743 3,495,740 2,009,542 2,034,853 3,581,279 10,680,690 10,779,483 10,262,132 10,302,023 10,511,033 3,931,988

2,870,004 5,541,192 4,276,609 2,838,027 1,377,252 3,961,327 10,752,812 11,197,027 9,987,169 10,624,299 7,524,869 4,012,343
3,114,772 5,993,256 4,486,033 2,993,607 1,728,160 3,137,351 11,284,980 11,297,975 11,049,841 11,326,872 7,252,189 3,608,806
3,108,625 5,203,689 3,988,446 2,347,041

FY26-FY25 (6,147) (789,567) (497,587) (646,566)

FY 24
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FY 26
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Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

2025-26 2024-25 2023-24
Year to Date Year to Date Year to Date

October Total Total Total
Beginning balance $ 3,988,446 $ 3,608,806 $ 4,012,343 $3,931,988

Local 55,092 724,325 479,708 675,512
County 17,970 111,454 143,769 163,926
State 3,330,876 10,190,569 10,142,554 9,723,459
Federal 189,899 922,343 1,213,218 1,473,302
Other sources 12,203 17,921 3,974 5,957

3,606,040 11,966,612 11,983,223 12,042,156

Total cash available 7,594,486 15,575,418 15,995,566 15,974,144

Requirements:
Salaries 3,257,528 7,620,408 7,480,499 7,192,447
Benefits 1,094,093 2,725,639 2,574,284 2,426,632
Professional services 210,217 377,812 445,207 161,661
Property services 316,104 1,272,218 1,226,223 1,165,549
Other purchased services 61,991 156,148 151,743 924,306
Supplies & materials 269,487 945,838 992,075 1,159,555
Property  9,122 42,110 50,606 30,737
Other uses 28,903 88,204 81,322 75,230

5,247,445 13,228,377 13,001,959 13,136,117

Ending balance 2,347,041 2,347,041 2,993,607 2,838,027



Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Revenue Detail

2025-26
July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total

1110 Ad valorem tax - current -  
1121-1122 Ad valorem tax - prior 73,921.84 50,534.24 89,943.86 14,408.67 228,808.61

1130 In lieu of tax 0.08 0.08
1140 TIF closeout 228,176.52 228,176.52
1190 Other taxes -  

1213-1214 Testing fees 666.25 701.25 681.25 2,048.75
1230-1290 Tuition -  

1310 Interest on investments 52,920.40 31,413.29 33,545.48 28,919.52 146,798.69
1351 -  
1352 Interest on unapport. Tax 122.64 47.17 85.93 157.07 412.81
1353 -  
1410 Rent 90.00 90.00
1440 Sale of equipment 1,500.00 1,500.00
1510 Insurance loss recoveries 16,779.57 1,000.00 17,779.57
1530 Damage recovery 75.00 75.00
1580 Activity trip reimb 9,466.32 7,391.25 611.24 3,042.10 20,510.91
1590 Miscellaneous reimb 976.00 5,648.90 5,226.00 11,850.90
1610 Donations 1,000.00 59,750.00 4,370.00 65,120.00
1680 Refunds 71.00 71.00
1690 Miscellaneous 1,014.78 67.41 1,082.19
2100 County-wide 4-mill 9,380.65 6,207.03 29,573.29 1,877.91 47,038.88
2200 Mortgage tax 11,399.68 14,514.63 22,408.76 16,092.07 64,415.14
2300 Resale Property -  
3110 Gross producton tax 3,184.08 2,196.23 2,577.77 2,678.60 10,636.68
3120 Motor vehicle tax 59,992.81 246,432.22 231,118.54 245,648.60 783,192.17
3130 Rural electric tax 4,413.73 5,876.53 6,546.81 5,462.84 22,299.91
3140 State school land earnings 93,133.81 65,952.92 77,440.06 97,211.86 333,738.65
3150 Vehicle tax stamps 797.89 436.94 1,230.18 768.86 3,233.87
3160 Farm implement tax stamps 94.70 60.75 155.45
3210 Foundation aid 2,451,057.99 2,451,754.97 7,354,219.44
3250 FBA 459,231.25 459,231.24 459,231.25 1,377,693.74
3310 Alternative education -  
3412 NBCT Stipend -  
3414 1,749.00 1,749.00
3415 Reading Sufficiency -  
3420 State textbooks 35,908.72 35,908.72 35,908.71 107,726.15
3430 Education matching 3,311.38 1,847.66 5,159.04
3436 93,041.47 93,041.47
3437 -  
3440 Drivers education 4,757.50 4,757.50
3470 -  
3610 1,082.43 1,082.43
3620 -  
3690 Other state -  
3811 Vocational programs 7,920.00 7,920.00
3812 Vocational programs 55,062.00 55,062.00
3892 Lottery Fund 28,901.28 28,901.28
4140 Title VII 125,903.90 125,903.90
4162 Flood Control 233.72 233.72
4210 Title I - Part A 240,195.39 240,195.39
4271 Title II 20,495.34 20,495.34
4281 Title III 290.10 290.10
4310 IDEA B - Special Education 196,695.03 2,239.80 152,076.79 351,011.62
4340 Preschool 7,100.94 7,100.94
4442 Title IV reimb 32,528.85 32,528.85
4470 Title VI 6,773.70 6,773.70
4550 Johnson-O'Malley 72,071.90 72,071.90
4611 Title II - Adult Education 35,249.42 35,249.42
4617 Rehab services -  
4689 Other federal -  
4740 -  
4821 Carl Perkins 30,487.22 30,487.22

5150-5160 Activity trip reimb 876.43 2,929.03 1,912.34 12,203.10 17,920.90
6140 Estopped Warrants -  

951,166.87 3,643,241.56 3,766,162.74 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   11,966,610.83
3,582,106.16  PY FB 

15,548,716.99

2,451,406.48

3,606,039.66



Bartlesville Public Schools
Building Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

Fiscal Years 2023-2026

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
FY 23 2,373,307 2,325,652 2,179,139 2,067,799 2,013,071 2,061,346 2,515,458 2,539,550 2,224,587 2,205,420 2,153,904 2,265,535

2,224,183 2,052,836 1,807,955 947,532 692,259 1,192,603 2,737,169 3,118,725 2,998,442 2,125,142 1,991,800 1,960,216
953,273 661,858 581,905 484,299 223,041 421,413 1,426,056 2,252,268 1,846,065 1,895,367 1,830,499 2,042,084

1,133,076 1,046,523 940,322 836,900
FY26-FY25 179,803 384,665 358,417 352,601
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Bartlesville Public Schools
Building Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

2025-26 Prior Year
Year to Date Year to Date

October Total Total
Beginning balance $ 940,322 $ 2,042,084 $ 1,960,216

Revenue:
Local 6,224 85,337 46,168
State 9 177 81
Other sources -  

6,233 85,514 46,249

Total cash available 946,555 2,127,598 2,006,465

Requirements:
Professional services 20,000 50,000 52,350
Property services 83,858 321,546 331,165
Other purchased services 819,391 900,771
Supplies & materials 5,797 20,852 19,612
Property  78,909 218,268
Other uses -  

109,655 1,290,698 1,522,166

Ending balance 836,900 836,900 484,299



The following list of Encumbrance Orders (Purchase Orders), totaling $282,575.53
is submitted for consideration by the Bartlesville Board of Education for the dates of
October 16, 2025 through November 12, 2025 from 2025-2026 Fiscal Year funds for Funds 
                                                                                       

FUND P.O. #'s AMOUNT
11 General 888 - 1005 132,736.81$         
21 Building
22 Child Nutrition Fund 38 - 40 24,661.45$           
31 2019 Bond - Projects
32 2021 Bond - 2023 Projects 9 1,550.00$             
33 2021 Bond - 2024 Projects
34 2023 Bond - 2025 Projects 106 - 114 121,127.27$         
39 Bond Interest
81 Gifts Fund 1 2,500.00$             

  

TOTAL 282,575.53$         

GRAND TOTAL: 282,575.53$         

RECOMMENDATION:   That the Board of Education adopts a motion to approve 
Purchase Orders (as listed in the attached reports) in the amount of $282,575.53.

Submitted to the Board of Education

2025-2026 Fiscal Year

2025-2026 Fiscal Year
Encumbrance Orders for Approval

November 17, 2025

I, Preston Birk, hereby certify the amount of each encumbrance order has been entered 
against the designated appropriation accounts and all these encumbrance orders are within 
the authorized available balance of said appropriations for the 2025-2026 Fiscal Year.

Preston Birk



11/12/2025  10:52:45
FundYear 112025-2026

Bartlesville Public Schools Page 1 of 4

11-General Fund (For Operation)
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
888 10/20/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 224.99

889 10/21/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL SPLYS-015/KANE 900.00

890 10/21/2025 MICHAEL D HARP TRAVEL-029/CURR/ESC 1,200.00

891 10/22/2025 J.W. PEPPER & SONS, INC. GENL-SPLYS-008-MUSIC/HOOVER 193.49

892 10/22/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES - 412/CENTRAL 500.00

893 10/22/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL-SPLYS-015/HOOVER 2,000.00

894 10/22/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES - 412/CENTRAL 600.00

895 10/22/2025 ISD#30/TRANSPORTATION TRAVEL-054/SS/ESC 200.00

896 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 015/BHS 39.99

897 10/23/2025 OK TECHNOLOGY STUDENTS ASSOCIATION DUES & FEES - 412 BHS STEM 50.00

898 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC AUDIO/VISUAL 412/BMITE BHS 100.00

899 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC FURN/FIXTURES/APPLIANCES 412/BHS-
CONSTRUCTION

159.96

900 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC AUDIO/VISUAL 412/BMITE BHS 545.00

901 10/23/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES-572/ELL/ESC 500.00

902 10/23/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES-511/FED PROG/ESC 500.00

903 10/23/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES -412 AG/FED PROG/ESC 750.00

904 10/23/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES-511/FED PROG/ESC 1,200.00

905 10/23/2025 BARNES & NOBLE BOOKSELLERS BOOKS/GENLSPLYS-511-FEDPROG/WILSON 83.12

906 10/23/2025 USI INC. GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 192.33

907 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC SPEAKER/412-BMITE/MADISON 219.99

908 10/23/2025 UNIFIRST HOLDINGS INC Mechanics Uniforms, Rags-
011/TRANSPORTATION

300.00

909 10/23/2025 MATTHEW STEWART KEAH-TIGH PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 400.00

910 10/23/2025 JAMES GREGORY BILBY PRESENTER FOR OE-561/OEJOM 600.00

911 10/23/2025 TATE BOYS LLC TIRES FOR OE TRAILER-561/OEJOM 1,000.00

912 10/23/2025 DANA C SMITH PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,000.00

913 10/23/2025 JARED LISTON PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,000.00

914 10/23/2025 SPENCER A. DONNELL PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,000.00

915 10/23/2025 QUANNAH LITTLEAXE PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,000.00

916 10/23/2025 LEVON KILAN JUDE JACOBS PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,000.00

917 10/23/2025 MARGARET HICKS PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 1,200.00

918 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC BOOKS/GENLSPLYS-511/FEDPROG/WILSON 1,970.11

919 10/23/2025 MARY LORRAINE ROBINSON SUPPLIES FOR JOM CLASSES-563/OEJOM 2,000.00

920 10/23/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC SUPPLIES FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 2,400.00

921 10/27/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC KITCHEN/COCURR SPLYS 015/BHS 100.00

922 10/27/2025 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC TECH RLDT SPLYS - 015 BHS 129.99

923 10/27/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC COPY, GENL, FURN/FIX, TECH SUPPLIES 015
BHS

300.00

924 10/27/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL, COCURR SPLYS, FURN/FIX 015 BHS 1,000.00



11/12/2025  10:52:45
FundYear 112025-2026

Bartlesville Public Schools Page 2 of 4

11-General Fund (For Operation)
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
925 10/27/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL-TECH-RLDT-SPLYS-FURN-

FIX/010/CURR/ESC
340.00

926 10/27/2025 PEARSON TESTING-054/SS/ESC 60.50

927 10/27/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC SUPPLIES-054/SS/ESC 500.00

928 10/27/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL SPLYS-TECH RLDT-FURN-015/WILSON 1,500.00

929 10/27/2025 PLANK ROAD PUBLISHING, INC 008 ELEM MUSIC SUPPLIES-URGENT 130.45

930 10/27/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/BHS 76.20

931 10/27/2025 OSPA-OK SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGICAL ASSOC REGISTRATION-054/SS/ESC 480.00

932 10/27/2025 PAXTON/PATTERSON LLC CO CURRICULAR 421/FED PROG/705 30,875.00

933 10/28/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL-COPY-COCURR-SPLYS-015/RANCH
HEIGHTS

1,500.00

934 10/28/2025 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC COPY SUPPLIES 015/BHS 292.20

935 10/28/2025 ASHLEE R HIGHTOWER OUT OF DISTRICT TRAVEL 412/STEM/BHS 200.00

936 10/28/2025 JEREMY A WILLIAMS OUT OF DISTRICT TRAVEL 412/STEM/BHS 400.00

937 10/29/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENL-SUPLYS-COPY-FURN-015/WAYSIDE 475.00

938 10/29/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENL SPLYS FOR TITLE - 511/HOOVER 100.75

939 10/29/2025 LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY DBA GENL SPLYS FOR TITLE - 511/HOOVER 254.94

940 10/29/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC LAB SUPPLIES/MADISON/510 180.00

941 10/29/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 14.48

942 10/29/2025 CDW LLC PRINTER - 015/CENTRAL 266.07

943 10/29/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL/SPLYS-015/Jane Phillips 500.00

944 10/29/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENL/SPLYS-015/Jane Phillips 800.00

945 10/30/2025 SARAH E ROWE TRAVEL/511/FED PROG/057 500.00

946 10/30/2025 TRACIE G GOAD TRAVEL 511/FED PROG/057 500.00

947 10/30/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 19.97

948 10/30/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL/PRINTER SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 55.55

949 10/31/2025 ISD#30/TRANSPORTATION TRAVEL-613/SS/ESC 300.00

950 10/31/2025 KIRBY M LOWRY TRAVEL-054/SS/ESC 500.00

951 10/31/2025 BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIV OF OK REGISTRATION-613/SS/ESC 1,000.00

952 10/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC COCURRICULAR SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 132.84

953 10/31/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC SUPPLIES FOR OE-561/OEJOM 1,300.00

954 10/31/2025 OPERATION EAGLE INDIAN REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES-563/OEJOM 1,600.00

955 10/31/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC 3D PRINTER LAB COMBO/412-
BMITE/MADISON

909.00

956 11/02/2025 BOARD OF REGENTS OF THE UNIV OF OK REGISTRATION-613/SS/ESC 5,000.00

957 11/03/2025 OK SECONDARY SCHOOLS ACTIVITY ASSOC 811 DUES & FEES-026/IM/BHS 175.00

958 11/03/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENL-SPLYS-015/HOOVER 200.00

959 11/03/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC BLANKET PO FOR STEM CLASSROOM/LAB 400.00

960 11/03/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 412/CENTRAL 497.40

961 11/03/2025 ARVEST BANK CORPORATE VISA GENERAL SUPPLIES-412 AG/FED PROG/705 1,000.00



11/12/2025  10:52:45
FundYear 112025-2026

Bartlesville Public Schools Page 3 of 4

11-General Fund (For Operation)
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
962 11/03/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 13.89

963 11/03/2025 GROTH MUSIC COMPANY GENL-INSTUMENTS-008/WAYSIDE 465.58

964 11/04/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 59.98

965 11/05/2025 TREVOR TROWBRIDGE PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 600.00

966 11/05/2025 MELINDA TROWBRIDGE PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 600.00

967 11/05/2025 HEATHER BROWN-GIBSON PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 600.00

968 11/05/2025 CTBOOK HOLDINGS LLC GENL-SPLYS-BOOKS-FAMILY ENGAGEMENT-
511/FED PROG/RH

294.75

969 11/05/2025 CTBOOK HOLDINGS LLC GENL-SPLYS-BOOKS-511/FEDERAL
PROGRAMS/RH

940.00

970 11/06/2025 ERIC GRANGER GENERAL SUPPLIES-412/CENTRAL 441.75

971 11/06/2025 ROBOSOURCE LLC CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 412/BHS/STEM 80.45

972 11/06/2025 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 412/BHS/STEM 195.28

973 11/06/2025 VEX ROBOTICS, INC CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 412/BHS/STEM 1,155.06

974 11/06/2025 MULTISERVICE TECH SOLUTIONS, INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 412/CENTRAL 300.00

975 11/06/2025 ARVEST BANK CORPORATE VISA TRAVEL-511/KANE - URGENT 3,840.00

976 11/06/2025 FRANKLIN COVEY CLIENT SALES, INC GENL-SPLYS-BOOKS-LEADER IN ME-511/FED
PROG/RH

2,367.96

977 11/06/2025 ACCUTRAIN CORPORATION REGISTRATION-511/KANE - URGENT 2,145.00

978 11/06/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 412/CENTRAL 1,468.66

979 11/06/2025 JULIE A EIDE TRAVEL-511/KANE - URGENT 600.00

980 11/06/2025 REBECCA ASHLEY DAVIS TRAVEL-511/KANE - URGENT 600.00

981 11/06/2025 TAMMIE J KRAUSE TRAVEL-511/KANE - URGENT 600.00

982 11/06/2025 TRISTEN TROWBRIDGE PRESENTER FOR JOM-563/OEJOM 600.00

983 11/07/2025 DICK BLICK CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 015/BHS 426.55

984 11/07/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC CO-CURRICULAR SUPPLIES 015/BHS 264.90

985 11/07/2025 RUBICON WEST, LLC PROFESSIONAL DEV/541/FED
PROG/WESLEYAN

2,150.00

986 11/07/2025 ISD#30/TRANSPORTATION STUDENT TRAVEL 412/AG/FED PROG ESC 312.08

987 11/07/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC BOOKS 511/FED PROG/ELL/ESC 237.64

988 11/07/2025 TREASURE BAY, INC. BOOKS 511/FED PROG/ELL/ESC 329.45

989 11/07/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC CLASSROOM SUPPLIES 24.99

990 11/07/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC TECH RLDT SPLYS - 015 BHS 59.99

991 11/10/2025 OSSBA, INC. REGISTRATION-054/SS/ESC 100.00

992 11/10/2025 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC FURN/000/WAYSIDE 15,046.30

993 11/10/2025 VENTRIS LEARNING LLC BOOKS-FED 511-JP 451.50

994 11/10/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENL SPLYS-015/Hoover 1,000.00

995 11/10/2025 IND SCH DIST 11 - OWASSO PS PRESENTER TO JOM 600.00

996 11/10/2025 SPEARS WORLD TRAVEL SERVICE, INC TRAVEL-511/KANE - URGENT 1,411.98

997 11/10/2025 LITERACY RESOURCES, INC FED/Title ONE/Manuals/books-511/Jane
Phillips

1,975.68



11/12/2025  10:52:45
FundYear 112025-2026

Bartlesville Public Schools Page 4 of 4

11-General Fund (For Operation)
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
998 11/11/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC GENERAL SUPPLIES - 015/CENTRAL 11.09

999 11/11/2025 SPEARS WORLD TRAVEL SERVICE, INC TRAVEL - 511/CENTRAL 1,306.98

1000 11/11/2025 ACCUTRAIN CORPORATION REGISTRATION - 511/CENTRAL 2,106.00

1001 11/11/2025 TULSA CHILDREN'S MUSEUM Fed/Title One/Outreach program-511/Jane
Phillips

2,602.24

1002 11/11/2025 ARVEST BANK CORPORATE VISA TRAVEL/LODGING - 511/CENTRAL 3,608.76

1003 11/11/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC AUDIO/VISUAL & FURN/FIX/APP - 412/BHS
BMITE

327.00

1004 11/11/2025 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES INC AUDIO/VISUAL & FURN/FIX/APPL 015/BHS 536.00

1005 11/12/2025 DOUGLAS J BOUDREAUX OUT OF DISTRICT TRAVEL
412/CONSTRUCTION/BHS

285.00

Report Total: $132,736.81
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22-Child Nutrition Programs Fund
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
38 11/04/2025 ACE MART RESTAURANT SUPPLY CO APPLIANCES/FURNITURE/FIXTURES 21,586.07

39 11/06/2025 SODEXO INC & AFFILIATES OTHER FOOD COSTS 2,275.38

40 11/11/2025 TAYLOR K WILSON IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL - 000/CND 800.00

Report Total: $24,661.45



11/12/2025  10:58:19
FundYear 322025-2026
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32-2021 BOND - 2023 PROJECTS
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
9 10/21/2025 MICHAEL E COLE LANDSCAPING/018/MADISON 1,550.00

Report Total: $1,550.00



11/12/2025  10:59:44
FundYear 342025-2026
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34-2023 BOND - 2025 PROJECTS
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
107 10/29/2025 WEATHERPROOFING TECHNOLOGIES, INC ROOFING/018/HS 2,192.50

108 10/29/2025 STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL INC FURN/000/FED PROG/050 609.99

109 10/30/2025 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC CO-CURR-SPLYS-056/SCIENCE/BHS 134.51

110 11/04/2025 SHANNON G. SHEPHERD PLAYGROUND/018/KANE 10,300.00

111 11/04/2025 MANHATTAN CONSTRUCTION COMP LLC CONSTRUCTION/262/RH 86,368.27

112 11/04/2025 ETTINGERS OFFICE SUPPLY CO-CURR-SPLYS-056/SCIENCE/BHS 538.00

113 11/05/2025 MICHAEL E COLE LANDSCAPING/018/HS 15,000.00

114 11/10/2025 PEARSON TESTING SUPPLIES-057/GATE/ESC 5,984.00

Report Total: $121,127.27

PO # 106 was voided



11/12/2025  2:53:35
FundYear 812025-2026

Bartlesville Public Schools Page 1 of 1

81-GIFTS FUND
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
1 11/12/2025 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST UNIVERSITY SCHOLARSHIP-197/TREAS/ESC 2,500.00

Report Total: $2,500.00



Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

Fiscal Years 2023-2026

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
FY 23 3,849,461 4,937,743 3,495,740 2,009,542 2,034,853 3,581,279 10,680,690 10,779,483 10,262,132 10,302,023 10,511,033 3,931,988

2,870,004 5,541,192 4,276,609 2,838,027 1,377,252 3,961,327 10,752,812 11,197,027 9,987,169 10,624,299 7,524,869 4,012,343
3,114,772 5,993,256 4,486,033 2,993,607 1,728,160 3,137,351 11,284,980 11,297,975 11,049,841 11,326,872 7,252,189 3,608,806
3,108,625 5,203,689 3,988,446 2,347,041

FY26-FY25 (6,147) (789,567) (497,587) (646,566)
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Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

2025-26 2024-25 2023-24
Year to Date Year to Date Year to Date

October Total Total Total
Beginning balance $ 3,988,446 $ 3,608,806 $ 4,012,343 $3,931,988

Local 55,092 724,325 479,708 675,512
County 17,970 111,454 143,769 163,926
State 3,330,876 10,190,569 10,142,554 9,723,459
Federal 189,899 922,343 1,213,218 1,473,302
Other sources 12,203 17,921 3,974 5,957

3,606,040 11,966,612 11,983,223 12,042,156

Total cash available 7,594,486 15,575,418 15,995,566 15,974,144

Requirements:
Salaries 3,257,528 7,620,408 7,480,499 7,192,447
Benefits 1,094,093 2,725,639 2,574,284 2,426,632
Professional services 210,217 377,812 445,207 161,661
Property services 316,104 1,272,218 1,226,223 1,165,549
Other purchased services 61,991 156,148 151,743 924,306
Supplies & materials 269,487 945,838 992,075 1,159,555
Property  9,122 42,110 50,606 30,737
Other uses 28,903 88,204 81,322 75,230

5,247,445 13,228,377 13,001,959 13,136,117

Ending balance 2,347,041 2,347,041 2,993,607 2,838,027



Bartlesville Public Schools
General Fund Revenue Detail

2025-26
July August Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb March April May June Total

1110 Ad valorem tax - current -  
1121-1122 Ad valorem tax - prior 73,921.84 50,534.24 89,943.86 14,408.67 228,808.61

1130 In lieu of tax 0.08 0.08
1140 TIF closeout 228,176.52 228,176.52
1190 Other taxes -  

1213-1214 Testing fees 666.25 701.25 681.25 2,048.75
1230-1290 Tuition -  

1310 Interest on investments 52,920.40 31,413.29 33,545.48 28,919.52 146,798.69
1351 -  
1352 Interest on unapport. Tax 122.64 47.17 85.93 157.07 412.81
1353 -  
1410 Rent 90.00 90.00
1440 Sale of equipment 1,500.00 1,500.00
1510 Insurance loss recoveries 16,779.57 1,000.00 17,779.57
1530 Damage recovery 75.00 75.00
1580 Activity trip reimb 9,466.32 7,391.25 611.24 3,042.10 20,510.91
1590 Miscellaneous reimb 976.00 5,648.90 5,226.00 11,850.90
1610 Donations 1,000.00 59,750.00 4,370.00 65,120.00
1680 Refunds 71.00 71.00
1690 Miscellaneous 1,014.78 67.41 1,082.19
2100 County-wide 4-mill 9,380.65 6,207.03 29,573.29 1,877.91 47,038.88
2200 Mortgage tax 11,399.68 14,514.63 22,408.76 16,092.07 64,415.14
2300 Resale Property -  
3110 Gross producton tax 3,184.08 2,196.23 2,577.77 2,678.60 10,636.68
3120 Motor vehicle tax 59,992.81 246,432.22 231,118.54 245,648.60 783,192.17
3130 Rural electric tax 4,413.73 5,876.53 6,546.81 5,462.84 22,299.91
3140 State school land earnings 93,133.81 65,952.92 77,440.06 97,211.86 333,738.65
3150 Vehicle tax stamps 797.89 436.94 1,230.18 768.86 3,233.87
3160 Farm implement tax stamps 94.70 60.75 155.45
3210 Foundation aid 2,451,057.99 2,451,754.97 7,354,219.44
3250 FBA 459,231.25 459,231.24 459,231.25 1,377,693.74
3310 Alternative education -  
3412 NBCT Stipend -  
3414 1,749.00 1,749.00
3415 Reading Sufficiency -  
3420 State textbooks 35,908.72 35,908.72 35,908.71 107,726.15
3430 Education matching 3,311.38 1,847.66 5,159.04
3436 93,041.47 93,041.47
3437 -  
3440 Drivers education 4,757.50 4,757.50
3470 -  
3610 1,082.43 1,082.43
3620 -  
3690 Other state -  
3811 Vocational programs 7,920.00 7,920.00
3812 Vocational programs 55,062.00 55,062.00
3892 Lottery Fund 28,901.28 28,901.28
4140 Title VII 125,903.90 125,903.90
4162 Flood Control 233.72 233.72
4210 Title I - Part A 240,195.39 240,195.39
4271 Title II 20,495.34 20,495.34
4281 Title III 290.10 290.10
4310 IDEA B - Special Education 196,695.03 2,239.80 152,076.79 351,011.62
4340 Preschool 7,100.94 7,100.94
4442 Title IV reimb 32,528.85 32,528.85
4470 Title VI 6,773.70 6,773.70
4550 Johnson-O'Malley 72,071.90 72,071.90
4611 Title II - Adult Education 35,249.42 35,249.42
4617 Rehab services -  
4689 Other federal -  
4740 -  
4821 Carl Perkins 30,487.22 30,487.22

5150-5160 Activity trip reimb 876.43 2,929.03 1,912.34 12,203.10 17,920.90
6140 Estopped Warrants -  

951,166.87 3,643,241.56 3,766,162.74 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   11,966,610.83
3,582,106.16  PY FB 

15,548,716.99

2,451,406.48

3,606,039.66



Bartlesville Public Schools
Building Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

Fiscal Years 2023-2026

July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May June
FY 23 2,373,307 2,325,652 2,179,139 2,067,799 2,013,071 2,061,346 2,515,458 2,539,550 2,224,587 2,205,420 2,153,904 2,265,535

2,224,183 2,052,836 1,807,955 947,532 692,259 1,192,603 2,737,169 3,118,725 2,998,442 2,125,142 1,991,800 1,960,216
953,273 661,858 581,905 484,299 223,041 421,413 1,426,056 2,252,268 1,846,065 1,895,367 1,830,499 2,042,084

1,133,076 1,046,523 940,322 836,900
FY26-FY25 179,803 384,665 358,417 352,601
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Bartlesville Public Schools
Building Fund Cash Flow/Fund Balance Analysis

2025-26 Prior Year
Year to Date Year to Date

October Total Total
Beginning balance $ 940,322 $ 2,042,084 $ 1,960,216

Revenue:
Local 6,224 85,337 46,168
State 9 177 81
Other sources -  

6,233 85,514 46,249

Total cash available 946,555 2,127,598 2,006,465

Requirements:
Professional services 20,000 50,000 52,350
Property services 83,858 321,546 331,165
Other purchased services 819,391 900,771
Supplies & materials 5,797 20,852 19,612
Property  78,909 218,268
Other uses -  

109,655 1,290,698 1,522,166

Ending balance 836,900 836,900 484,299
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Budget Analysis

Options: Year: 2025-2026, Date Range: 7/1/2025 - 10/31/2025, Classification Bolding: FUNCTION-RS, Print Detail: False

Classification Appropriation Encumbered Paid
Encumbered

Balance
Unencumbered

Balance
% Enc

Budget

Fund - 11 11-General Fund (For Operation)

0000 **Appropriated Only 1,289,777.74 111.47 111.47 0.00 1,289,666.27 0.01%

1000 INSTRUCTION 52,965,716.80 37,166,010.43 6,856,114.53 30,309,895.90 15,799,706.37 70.17%

2100 SUPPORT SERVICES - STUDENTS 2,566,374.23 4,928,001.64 979,075.24 3,948,926.40 -2,361,627.41 192.02%

2200 SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRT STAFF 779,420.76 2,508,059.29 708,256.66 1,799,802.63 -1,728,638.53 321.79%

2300 SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL
ADMN

147,997.12 977,765.57 318,999.15 658,766.42 -829,768.45 660.67%

2400 SUPPORT SERVICES-SCHOOL ADMN 91,852.45 3,125,840.14 1,015,867.17 2,109,972.97 -3,033,987.69 3,403.11%

2500 CENTRAL SERVICES 247,730.06 2,223,242.57 659,253.93 1,563,988.64 -1,975,512.51 897.45%

2600 OPERATION & MAINT OF PLANT
SVC

718,878.76 4,530,212.58 1,887,526.66 2,642,685.92 -3,811,333.82 630.18%

2700 STUDENT TRANSPORTATION
SERVICE

731,760.94 2,286,071.98 562,558.90 1,723,513.08 -1,554,311.04 312.41%

3300 COMMUNITY SERVICES
OPERATIONS

0.00 2,613.40 2,613.40 0.00 -2,613.40 100.00%

5300 CLEARING ACCOUNT 0.00 207,943.00 207,943.00 0.00 -207,943.00 100.00%

5500 PRIVATE NONPROFIT SCHOOLS 68,254.65 14,956.35 13,006.35 1,950.00 53,298.30 21.91%

Total Fund - 11 11-General Fund (For
Operation)

$59,607,763.51 $57,970,828.42 $13,211,326.46 $44,759,501.96 $1,636,935.09 97.25 %

Report Total $59,607,763.51 $57,970,828.42 $13,211,326.46 $44,759,501.96 $1,636,935.09 97.25 %
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Report Request

Date Range: 7/1/2025 - 10/31/2025

Classification Bolding: FUNCTION-RS

Print Detail: No

Dimension Group Order Total Bold Filter

Fiscal Year N/A N/A N/A 2026

Fund 1 Yes No 11

Project N/A N/A N/A

Function 2 No Yes

Object N/A N/A N/A

Program N/A N/A N/A

Subject N/A N/A N/A

JobClass N/A N/A N/A

Unit N/A N/A N/A



November 17, 2025 Personnel Report

APPOINTMENTS:
Name Site Position FTE Hire Date Temporary Contract

CHANGE OF STATUS:
CHANGE FROM CHANGE TO

Name Site Position FTE Site Position FTE Date

RESIGNATION:
Name Site Position FTE Date

TERMINATION:
Name Site Position FTE Date

Alley, Jennifer High School PASS/Back on Track 1.000 11/05/2025 Yes
Bell, Loretta Transportation Bus Monitor 1.000 11/05/2025 Yes
Brasel Reavis, Summer Transportation Bus Monitor 1.000 11/05/2025 Yes
Gordon, Kenzie Ranch Heights Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 11/05/2025 Yes
Harris, Arlea Ranch Heights Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 11/05/2025 Yes
Hawkins, April Jane Phillips Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 11/05/2025 Yes

Chitwood, Eugene Transportation Bus Driver 1.000 Transportation Mechanic 1.000 11/3/2025
Crook, Amber Hoover Kindergarten Teacher 1.000 Hoover FMLA 1.000 10/23/2025
Diveley, Sara High School Secondary Counselor 1.000 High School FMLA 1.000 11/10/2025
Harper, Brandi Madison Science Teacher 1.000 Madison FMLA 1.000 10/31/2025
Hemke, Harley Jane Phillips Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 Richard Kane Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 10/20/2025
Hymel, Monta Hoover First Grade Teacher 1.000 Hoover FMLA 1.000 11/19/2025
Johnson, Olivia Ranch Heights Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 High School Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 11/3/2025
Joice, Gary High School PASS/Back on Track 1.000 High School Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 2 0.875 10/29/2025
Larkin, Barbara Richard Kane FMLA 1.000 Richard Kane Fifth Grade Teacher 1.000 10/10/2025
Reese, Casey Central FMLA 1.000 Central Intermittent FMLA 1.000 10/21/2025

Cabler, Phillip Madison Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 10/15/2025
Coats, Walter Transportation Bus Driver 0.750 11/21/2025
Crockett, Hannah Ranch Heights Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 1 0.875 11/12/2025
Owens, Rusty Hoover Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 10/29/2025
Parks, David Transportation Mechanic 1.000 10/30/2025
Wickham, Sarah Hoover Special Education Teacher Assistant Level 3 0.875 11/21/2025
Wright, Harry High School Director of Football Operations/Assistant Athletic Director 1.000 6/30/2026

Wilson, James Transportation Bus Driver 0.750 11/5/2025



MEMORANDUM 

 

 
TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION 

FROM: PRESTON BIRK 

SUBJECT: 

DATE: 

DONATIONS & INTEREST EARNED 

11/4/2025 

 
 

 
 
Please accept the following Interest earned on Lease Purchase received during October. 

1. BOK – Fund 6 

October $      686.57 

 
Fund 6 Total  $      686.57 

2. BOK – Fund 8 

October     $  10,259.22 

 
Fund 8 Total     $ 10,259.22 







GENERAL BUILDING CHILD BOND BOND BOND BOND BOND INT SINKING GIFTS &   TOTALS
FUND FUND NUTRITION FUND 31 FUND 32 FUND 33 FUND 34 FUND 39 FUND ENDOW.

BEGINNING BALANCE 3,142,628.22       395,321.49         488,174.19       -                    3,849.73        150,096.50    590,096.99       192,757.42          258,522.16         12,127.94          5,233,574.64        

LOCAL SOURCES OF REVENUE 55,092.02           6,223.93             25,686.77         -                -                -                    11,763.24            12,020.22           999.46               111,785.64          
INTERMEDIATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 17,969.98           -                   -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    17,969.98            
STATE SOURCES OF REVENUE 3,330,875.89       8.67                    413.87             -                    -                -                -                    -                      50.89                  -                    3,331,349.32        
FEDERAL SOURCES OF REVENUE 189,898.67         406,189.67       -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    596,088.34          
TOTAL NEW RECEIPTS 3,593,836.56       6,232.60             432,290.31       -                    -                -                -                    11,763.24            12,071.11           999.46               4,057,193.28        

INTER-FUND TRANSFERS 12,203.10           -                      -                   -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    12,203.10            
NON-REVENUE RECEIPTS -                      -                      -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    -                       
TOTAL COMBINED RECEIPTS 3,606,039.66       6,232.60             432,290.31       -                    -                -                -                    11,763.24            12,071.11           999.46               4,069,396.38        

     
WARRANT PURCHASES (-) (5,600,204.32)     (96,850.63)          (465,984.09)     -                    (55.00)           (13,998.34)    (160,213.48)      -                      (296,800.00)        -                    (6,634,105.86)      
INVESTMENTS MATURED (+) 1,334,464.96       545,000.00         336,010.22       -                    -                -                2,830,500.00    250,791.87          7,430,605.25      290,293.17        13,017,665.47      
C.D./AGENCY INVESTMENTS (-) (1,236,689.90)     (545,000.00)        (337,133.57)     -                    -                -                (2,830,500.00)   (411,093.22)        (7,403,605.25)     (291,263.68)       (13,055,285.62)    
INTEREST INVESTMENTS (-) -                      -                      -                   -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    -                       
MONEY MARKET INVESTMENT (-) -                      -                      -                   -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    -                       
CORRECTIONS -                   -                    -                -                -                    -                      -                     -                    -                       
ENDING BANK BALANCE 1,246,238.62       304,703.46         453,357.06       -                    3,794.73        136,098.16    429,883.51       44,219.31            793.27                12,156.89          2,631,245.01        

OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (-) (135,887.52)        (12,803.75)          (4,248.98)         -                    -                -                (39,165.88)        (35,706.24)          -                     (25.00)               (227,837.37)         
FUND EQUITY 1,110,351.10       291,899.71         449,108.08       -                    3,794.73        136,098.16    390,717.63       8,513.07              793.27                12,131.89          2,403,407.64        

Total collateral pledged 17,880,715.37      

 BEA LEASE 
PURCHASE 

 BEA LEASE 
PURCHASE  

FUND 6 FUND 8
BEGINNING BALANCE 132,843.92         3,525,656.91       

REBATES/CONTRIBUTIONS -                      
DIVIDENDS/INTEREST 686.57                10,259.22           
TOTAL NEW RECEIPTS 686.57                10,259.22           

WARRANT PURCHASES (-) (71,654.36)          (18,611.28)          
ENDING BANK BALANCE 61,876.13           3,517,304.85       
OUTSTANDING WARRANTS (-) -                      -                      
FUND EQUITY 61,876.13           3,517,304.85       

OCTOBER 2025

11/4/2025





11/12/2025  10:48:49
FundYear 062025-2026
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06-2024 BEA L/P RANCH HEIGHTS
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
7 11/05/2025 WEATHERPROOFING TECHNOLOGIES, INC ROOFING/018/HS 15,000.00

8 11/07/2025 SECONDARY RHODES ROOFING/018/WAYSIDE 2,875.00

9 11/11/2025 JT PAINT AND DESIGN PAINTING/018/HS 1,650.00

Report Total: $19,525.00



11/12/2025  10:51:18
FundYear 082025-2026
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08-2025 BPS LEASE PURCHASE TECHNOLOGY
Encumbrance Register

PO No Date Vendor Description Amount
21 10/27/2025 CHICKASAW TELECOM, INC. TECH-RLTD-SPLYS-019/TECH/ESC 7,444.65

22 11/03/2025 ULINE TECH-RLTD-SPLYS-019/TECH/ESC 2,450.00

Report Total: $9,894.65



























BARTLESVILLE ISD #30 MISCELLANEOUS PAY RATES 2025-2026 Revised 11/17/2025

JOB DESCRIPTION
HOURLY RATE OF 

PAY SET RATE
ACADEMICS & INSTRUCTION
ALGEBRA ACADEMY TEACHER $40.00
CURRICULUM WRITING $40.00
DRIVERS ED INSTRUCTOR $20.00
ELL COORDINATOR $3000.00
INTERPRETER Employee's Hourly Rate +$5.00
MENTOR TEACHER $500.00
NIGHT SCHOOL TEACHERS Not to exceed $2000/semester
SATURDAY SCHOOL $40.00
TEXTBOOK COORDINATOR - MIDDLE SCHOOL $1250 per year
TEXTBOOK COORDINATOR - HIGH SCHOOL $1250 per year
TUTORING - IN-PERSON - CERTIFIED TEACHER $50.00
TUTORING - NON CERTIFIED Employee's hourly rate

ADULT EDUCATION AND LITERACY (AEL)
AEL CLASSROOM TEACHING - CERTIFIED  (non-contracted) $40.00
AEL SUBSTITUTE       (CERTIFIED)                $14.00
AEL SUBSTITUTE       (NON-CERTIFIED)           $12.00
ASSESSMENT ADMINISTRATION
AP TEST ADMINISTRATOR $17.00
AP TEST COORDINATOR $500 per year
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ENTRY SCREENING (PK & K) $25.00 hourly rate
PEARSON VUE TEST ADMINISTRATOR $500 per year
PEARSON VUE TESTING CENTER - MANAGER $2000 per year
PEARSON VUE TESTING CENTER - ASSISTANT MANAGER $500 per year
PSAT PROCTORS  $40/session
PSAT TESTERS    $50/session
PSAT TUTOR $20.00
SUMMER RSA CONFERENCING - CERTIFIED $25.00
TEST CENTER COORDINATOR - BHS ACT/ASVAB/SAT/PSAT $970 per year
CAREER TECH TEACHERS
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REQUIRED CORE CURRICULUM TRAINING FOR SECONDARY CAREER TECH AND PLTW
COURSES (Executive Director Approved, outside of contracted hours, added 7/1/18)

Employee's Daily Rate
VOCATIONAL AGRICULTURE - WORKFORCE/PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT up to $2,000/year
HUMAN RESOURCES - NEW EMPLOYEES & SUBSTITUTES
NEW EMPLOYEES WAITING ON CONTRACT CYCLE Employee's Hourly Rate
SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY CLASSIFIED POSITION Step 0 at corresponding grade
SUBSTITUTE TEACHER                     CERTIFIED  $100.00/day
SUBSTITUTE TEACHER                     NON-CERTIFIED $80.00/day
SUBSTITUTE TEACHERS 10TH CONSECUTIVE DAY IN SAME CLASSROOM (Long-Term) base teacher salary daily rate, backdated to day one
INDIAN EDUCATION (OPERATION EAGLE)
INDIAN EDUCATION COORDINATOR $2,000 per year
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER NON-CONTRACTED - 1/2 HOUR $50.00
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER NON-CONTRACTED - 1 HOUR $100.00
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER NON-CONTRACTED - FULL DAY $300.00
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER RETIRED/CONTRACTED - 1/2 HOUR $60.00
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER RETIRED/CONTRACTED - 1 HOUR $120.00
INDIAN EDUCATION CULTURAL PRESENTER RETIRED/CONTRACTED - FULL DAY $360.00
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT (PD) & TRAINING
DISTRICT LEVEL TRAINING FOR JANUARY / FEBRUARY INSERVICE WORKSHOPS - 
PREPARATION AND PRESENTATION (Executive Director Approved) $60 flat rate per one hour workshop

ELEMENTARY PLTW LAUNCH LEADERSHIP TEAM MEMBER $500 per year
PD PREPARATION OUTSIDE OF CONTRACTED HOURS (max. time is 1/2 presentation time)) $40.00
STAFF DEVELOPMENT PRESENTATION (outside of contracted hours) $40.00
REQUIRED TRAINING ATTENDANCE FOR CLASSIFIED STAFF Employee's hourly rate

TRAINING ATTENDANCE FOR CERTIFIED STAFF (outside of contracted hrs) $100/day,$50/half-day

TRAINING ATTENDANCE FOR CERTIFIED STAFF (after school, Executive Director Approved) $25.00
SPECIAL SERVICES
ASSISTIVE TECHNOLOGY COORDINATOR $2000 per year
HOMEBOUND / HOME BASED TEACHER $25.00
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST  $75.00
PHYSICAL THERAPIST EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR $40.00
PHYSICAL THERAPIST NON-CONTRACTED $75.00
SPECIAL EDUCATION TRAINER - CERTIFIED $1000 per year
SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST NON-CONTRACTED $75.00
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SPEECH THERAPIST EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR $35.00
STATE / NATIONAL LICENSURE FOR RELATED SERVICE PROVIDERS $350 per year
WORK SITE LEARNING (for Student Workers Reimbursed thru Voc Rehab) minimum wage
SUMMER SCHOOL
BRUIN ACADEMY SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHER $40.00
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR COORDINATOR (per session) $500
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR TEACHER (Certified)               (Includes +10%) $44.00
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR BEHAVIOR SPECIALIST    (Includes +10%) $44.00
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSISTANT CONTRACTED DURING YEAR Employee's Hourly Rate + $5.00
EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR ASSISTANT NOT CONTRACTED DURING YEAR Grade P Step 0
MIDDLE SCHOOL SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHER $40.00
REGIONAL SUMMER SCHOOL TEACHER    (BHS) $40.00
ELEMENTARY SUMMER SCHOOL / PROGRAM ASSISTANT CONTRACTED DURING SCHOOL 
YEAR

Employee's Hourly Rate + $5.00

ELEMENTARY SUMMER SCHOOL/ PROGRAM ASSISTANT NOT CONTRACTED DURING YEAR 
(Elementary)

Grade M Step 0
ELEMENTARY SUMMER SCHOOL/  PROGRAM TEACHER $40.00
ELEMENTARY SUMMER SCHOOL ADMINISTRATOR SUBSTITUTE $50.00
 ELEMENTARY SUMMER SCHOOL COORDINATOR $500
TUTORING - SUMMER SCHOOL VIRTUAL - CERTIFIED TEACHER $40.00
SUPPORT SERVICES
BRUINS ON THE RUN COORDINATOR $2500 per year
HOMELESS LIAISON/ COORDINATOR FOR DISTRICT $3000 per year
MEDICATION DISPENSING (limit 2 per site) $250 per year
SECURITY $50.00
TRAFFIC DUTY - BHS $1000 per year
TECHNOLOGY
CHROMEBOOK DISTRIBUTION - Certified $25.00
CHROMEBOOK DISTRIBUTION - Classified Employee's hourly rate
SCHOOL WEBMASTER $1,000 per year
TRANSPORTATION
CDL TRAINING & PASSING TEST - Certified Teacher $1,200
ATHLETICS AND ACTIVITIES Set Rate or OT
ANNOUNCER -  SUB-VARSITY $25.00
ANNOUNCER - VARSITY $60.00
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BOOSTER CLUB - WORK PAID BY A BOOSTER CLUB $50.00 Per Hour
BUS DRIVER - COACH/ TEACHER/ SPONSOR - LESS THAN 60 MILES ROUND TRIP $75.00
BUS DRIVER - COACH/ TEACHER/ SPONSOR - MORE THAN 60 MILES ROUND TRIP $100.00
CHAIN CREW -  SUB-VARSITY $10.00
CHAIN CREW - VARSITY $30.00
CLOCK KEEPER  -  SUB-VARSITY $25.00
CLOCK KEEPER - VARSITY $40.00
COACHING INCENTIVE -  2 SEASON SPORTS $2000 per year
COACHING INCENTIVE - 3 SEASON OR MORE SPORTS $3000 per year
CONCESSION MANAGER $20.00
CONCESSION WORKER VARSITY $15.00
EVENT MANAGER $90.00
EVENT SUPERVISION $75.00
SCOREKEEPER  -  SUB-VARSITY $25.00
SCOREKEEPER - VARSITY $35.00
TICKET/PASS WORKERS $12.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL $50.00
TICKET SUPERVISOR $50.00
USHER $12.00
VIDEO/SOUND WORKER $50.00
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